

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.243/2022

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation through its Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Division, Washim **Vs.** Smt. Phulwantabai w/o Nimbaji Sarkate & Anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri M.A. Kadu, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri K.L. Dharmadhikari, AGP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : **SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**
DATE : **17th JANUARY, 2022.**

- 01] Heard Shri M.A. Kadu, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
- 02] The question is whether the Petitioner is liable to pay compensation of Rs.4,61,162/- as per the calculation-sheet, copy of which is placed on record at Annexure-B or Rs.6,49,045/- as per the calculation-sheet of the Respondent No.1, copy of which is placed on record at Annexure-C.
- 03] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 7th February, 2022.
- 04] Shri K.L. Dharmadhikari, learned AGP waives service on behalf of Respondent No.2.
- 05] In the meantime, the warrant of attachment shall stand stayed, subject to the Petitioner depositing an amount of Rs.6,49,045/- in this Court within a week.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)