

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 243 of 2022

[V.I.D.C. through its Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Washim ..vs..
Smt. Phulwantabai W/o Nimbaji Sarkate and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. T. H. Khan, A. G. P for respondent 2

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATED : 8-2-2022

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned Counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. The contesting respondent 1 is not served.
3. The petitioner has complied with the direction to deposit the amount.
4. The interim order dated 17-1-2022 shall continue to operate till further order.
5. Await service of notice on respondent 1.

JUDGE