

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION 243 OF 2022**

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation vs. Smt. Phuylwantabai w/o. Nimbaji Sarkate  
and anr)

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

---

Mr. M.A. Kadu, counsel for petitioner.  
Mr. A.S. Mehadia, counsel for respondent 1.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATE:22.03.2022.**

At the request of the learned counsel for  
respondent 1, stand over to 29.3.2022.

belkhede

**Judge**