

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2022

**Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation vs. Pulwantibai Nimbaji
Sarkate and another**

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Mallika Bahulkar, Advocate h/f. Mr. M. A. Kadu,
Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. K. L. Dharmadhikari, AGP for respondent No.2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE J.

DATE : 07/06/2022

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent No.1 has expired and that therefore, appropriate steps may have to be taken in the matter.

2. List for further consideration on **5th July, 2022**. In the meanwhile, the interim order shall continue to operate.

JUDGE