



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.243 OF 2022

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation

Vs.

Phulwantabai Nimbaji Sarkate and anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M. A. Kadu Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. A. S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mrs. S. S. Dhote, AGP for respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 30.04.2026.

. At the request of learned advocate for respondent
No.1, stand over **05.05.2026**, by way of last chance.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...